REGIONAL DELEGATES
Elected Spring 2011 (2014)

Region 1

Steve Basford - Chair

1212 Spivey Road

Grand Ridge, Florida 32442
850-592-6115
Basfordfarms@gmail.com

Region 2

Jeff Lee - Chair

17856 US 129 S
McAlpin, Florida 32062
386-362-3887
jefflee@livecakpest.com

Region 3

Bryan Cooksey - Chair

2861 College Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32205
904-389-5561
bcooksey@meccallservice.com

George Carpenter

1901 Wilma Road
McDavid, Florida 32568
850-327-4395
gveme@frontiernet.net

Jeffrey Hamrick

2942 SW Sundown Creek Rd
Greenville, FL 32331-3715
850-973-9347
jhamrick@sumnet.tv

Region 4

Hugh Gramling - Chair
1311 S. Parsons Avenue
Seffner, Florida 33584
813-655-1914
hgramling@tbwg.org

Region 5§

Jim Shine — Chair

PO Box 666

Belle Glade, Florida 33430
561-993-0918
imshine@scgc.org

Marty Smith

Post Office Box 2120
Ocala, Florida 34478
352-622-1188
cms@bap-law.com

Bert Tucker

Post Office Box 7
Kenansville, Florida 34739
321-632-6609

no email

Mike Waldron

7 Lykes Road

Lake Placid, Florida 33852
863-441-0790
mike.waldron@Ilykes.com

Bruce Christmas

1916 Palmview Road
Marianna, Florida 32447
850-352-1111
rbc1933@yahoo.com

Don Bennink

2740 W County Rd 232
Bell, Florida 32619
352-463-7174
gotmilk10@aol.com

Karen Stern

1100 Kilmarin Court

St. Augustine, Florida 32084
904-824-2638
k.r.stern@comcast.net

Mike Milicevic

106 SWCR 721

Okeechobee, Florida 34974
863-763-3041
mike.milicevic@lykesranch.com

Tyler Chandler

790 NW 10" Avenue
Homestead, Florida 33030
305-247-1512
ttchandler@landolakes.com




